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1995~96, No. 14 

An Act of the llarliamcnt of the Cook Islands tn 11PI!!]!u.ril!.~ 
cHtuin sums of money out of the Cooi{ ]81:1I)(ls Government 
Account to the services of the year ending with the thirtieth 
day of .June 1996 and to 'Ippropriate the supplies granted 
in this period 

(28 June 1996 

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN We, Your Majesty's Illost dutiful aud 
loyal sub,iects, the llarliamcnt of nlc Cook Islands, towards making good the 
supply which we have cheerfully gl"untcd to Your I\1ajcsty in this year, have 
resolved to grant unto Your M'ljCSty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do 
therefore most humbly beseech your Ma.ic1'ity that it" may be enacted. And he 
it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, ~lI1U 
by the authority of the same, as follows: 

1. Short Title and application - This Act may be cited as the 
Appropriation Amendment Act 1995-96, and applies to the year elHling on 
the thirtieth day of June 1996 (hereinafter referred to as "the year"). 

2. Grant mId appropriation out of the Cool{ Islands Govcl'nment 
Account - Subsection 1 of scction 2 of the principal Act is amended by 
deleting the amount of $67,638,900 and substituting the amount of 
$60,930,400. 

3. Schedule - The principal Act is hereby further amended by 
deleting the Schedule and SUbstituting thc following Schedule. 

This Act is administered by the Ministry of Finmlcc and Economic 
Managcment 
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2 Appropl"iation Amendment 1995-96, No. 

SCHEDULE 

Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government Accounts 
for the year ending 30 June 1996 

Agriculture 
Audit 
Beautification 
Conservation 
Co·n~ective Services 
Crown law 
Cultural Development 
Education 
Electoral Oflice 
Finance and Economic Management 
Foreign Affairs 
Head of State 
Honse of Al'iki nod KOUhi Nui 
Immigration 
Internal Affairs 
Justice and Lands 
Legislative Service 
Marine Resources 
Ombudsman's Office 
Outer Islands Development 
Police 
Pdme Minister's Deparhncnt 
Prime Minister's OITIee 
Public Service Commission 
State Owned Entcl'pl'ises 
Survey 
TI"ade, Investment and Uusincss Agency 
Transport 
Water Supply 
Works 
Youth 'lIld Sports 

Tnlding Losses 

Cook 'Islands Savings ll:lI1l< 
Energy 
Government Printing 

Tr"ading Capitnl 

Energy 

2,192,100 
127,900 
97,400 

342,400 
622,000 
303,000 

1,492,200 
7,889,100 

143,700 
15,929,800 
1,523,000 

73,700 
79,700 

193,100 
8,895,100 

898,900 
642,100 

1,445,200 
47,000 

3,890,900 
1,468,500 
1,190,400 
1,061,200 
1,700,200 

202,800 
413,000 
405,600 
558,000 
318,400 

4,430,800 
198,200 

342,200 
292,600 
190,900 

1,329,300 
$60,930,400 
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